The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14-16, 2013 You

List of Tables
1. Interestin news and public affairs . . . . . . . e 2
2. Direction Of COUNTry . . . . o o e 3
3. Knows someone — Someone who died in lrag or Afghanistan . . . . . . . . . . 4
4. Knows someone — Someone who dropped out of high school . . . . . . . . o L e e 5
5. Knows someone — Someone who is a millionaire . . . . . . . . . e e e 6
6. Knows someone — Someone who owns stock inthe stock market . . . . . . . . L 7
7. Knows someone — Anyone Who is ISraeli? . . . . . . . . L e 8
8. Knows someone — Anyone who doesn’t have health care? . . . . . . . . . L e 9
9. Knows someone — Anyone who died in 9/117 . . . . . . . L L e e 10
10. Knows someone — Anyone who lost his or her job in the financial crisis? . . . . . . . . . . . e 11
11. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in the military? . . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e 12
12. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in Iraq? . . . . . . . o e 13
13. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in Afghanistan? . . . . . . . L 14
14. Knows someone — Anyone who is Palestinian? . . . . . . . . 15
15. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — RusSia . . . . . . . . . o L e 16
16. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Iraq . . . . . . . . . L L e e e e e 17
17. U.S. relationships with foreign countries —EQypt . . . . . . . . o e 18
18. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Israel . . . . . . . . L 19
19. U.S. relationships with foreign countries —Jordan . . . . . . . L e e 20
20. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — lran . . . . . . . L L e e 21
21. U.S. relationships with foreign countries —Syria . . . . . . . . . L 22
22. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — TUrkey . . . . . . . L o L e 23
23. U.S. relationships with foreign countries —Lebanon . . . . . . . . L e 24
24. Support use of military force against Syria - Respondent . . . . . . . L 25
25. Knowledge of peace plan for Syria . . . . . . . L e 26
26. Trust the Russians to broker a peace deal . . . . . . . . . L e e e 27
27. Trustthe Syrians to diSarm . . . . . . . . e e e e e e 28
28. Arethe Syrians stalling . . . . . . o L e 29
29. Threaten US military strike if Syrians do not disarm . . . . . . . . 30
30. Will BO take military action against Syria . . . . . . . . . L L e 31
31. Approval of Obama’s handling of the situation in Syria . . . . . . . . . . L L e 32
32. Knowledge of American exceptionalisSm . . . . . . L . L e e 33
33. Agree with the following statements . . . . . . . . L L e 34
34. Disagree with the following statements . . . . . . . . o L L L 35
35. Personal impact of financial Crisis . . . . . . . . . e e 36
36. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — Wall Street companies . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 37



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14-16, 2013 You
37. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — Major banks and financial institutions . . . . . . . . . . . L 38
38. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Securities Exchange Commission and other governmentagencies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... .. 39
39. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Obama Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . e 40
40. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Bush Administration . . . . . . . . . . L o e e 41
41. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — American CONSUMEIS . . . . . . . . . o i i i e e e e e e e e e e e 42
42. Recovery from financial crisis 0f 2008 . . . . . . L L e e e e e e s 43
43. Focus on financial crisis of 2008 . . . . . . . L e e e 44
44. Likelihood of another financial Crisis . . . . . . . . . L . L e e 45
45. Obama financial Crisis POlICIES . . . . . . . . e 46
46. SMart Phone . . . . . o e 47
47. Phone operaling SYSIemM . . . . . . L L e e 48
48. Knowledge of new iPhone . . . . . . o L e 49
49. Future of Apple . . . o o e e e 50
50. Opinion of companies —Wal-Mart . . . . . . . . L e 51
51. Opinion of companies — Exxon Mobil Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . 52
52. Opinion of companies — Chevron . . . . . . . L L e e 53
53. Opinion of companies — SamsSUNG . . . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e 54
54. Opinion of companies —McDonald’s . . . . . . . . e 55
55. Opinion of companies — IBM . . . . . . L L e e 56
56. Opinion of companies — UPS . . . . . . . L e 57
57. Opinion of companies —Target . . . . . . . . L e e 58
58. Opinion of companies — Hewlett-Packard . . . . . . . . . e 59
59. Opinion of companies — APPIE . . . . . . o L L e e 60
60. Opinion of companies — MICroSOft . . . . . . . . . . e e e 61
61. Opinion of companies —Go0gIe . . . . . . . . L L e e e 62
62. Opinion of companies —Yahoo . . . . . . . . L L e 63
63. Opinion of companies — NOKIa . . . . . . . . . L L e 64
64. Opinion of companies —HTC . . . . . L L L 65
B5. Importance Of ISSUES . . . . . . . . e e 66
66. Mostimportant iISSUE . . . . . . . . e 67
67. Mostimportant iISSUE . . . . . . . . e 69
68. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 71
69. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 72
70. Approval of Obama as President . . . . . . . L L e e 73
71. 0Obama approval ONiSSUES . . . . . . o o o o et e e e e e e 74
72. Approval of U.S. CONGresS . . . . . o o o o e e e e e 75
73. Respondent’s ideology . . . . . . . . e e e 76
74. Perceived Obama ideology . . . . . . . . e e e 77



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14-16, 2013 You
75. Perceived Obama SINCEIritY . . . . . . . . e e e e e 78
76. Obama likeability . . . . . . . e 79
77. Trend Of @CONOMY . . . . o L o e e e e 80
78. Stock market expectations over next year . . . . . . . L e 81
79. Change in personal finanCces OVer Past Year . . . . . . . . . o o i i e e 82
80. OWN HOME/RENT . . . . . L e 83
81. Changeinhome value . . . . . . . e 84
82. Change inarea’s home values . . . . . . . . L L e 85
83. Expected change in area’s home values . . . . . . . . . e 86
84. Worry about mortgage payments . . . . . . . L e e e e 87
85. Home Purchase Plans . . . . . . . . 88
86. Children underthe age of 18 . . . . . L L L L L e 89
87. Voter Registration Status . . . . . . . . L L e 90
88. StUdeNt . . . L e 91
89. Student’s Job type . . . . L e 92
90. Employment status among non-students . . . . . . . . L e e e 93
91. Has more than one Job . . . . . . L L e e e 94
92. Typical hours Worked . . . . . . . . e 95
93. Worried about 10SiNg JOb . . . . . . 96
94. Job Availability . . . . . 97
95. Job availability in six mONths . . . . . L L 98
96. Happy With JOb . . . o e e 99
97. Household Income Prospective . . . . . . . . L . o e e e e 100
98. How long until exhaust savings if 0Se JOb . . . . . . . o 101



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 14-16, 2013 You
1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that
interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Most of the time 43% 26% 37% 51% 63% 48% 29% 31% 57% 30% 36% 44% 55%
Some of the time 31% 36% 33% 26% 29% 28% 39% 39% 23% 39% 33% 29% 30%
Only now and then 15% 20% 19% 12% 6% 13% 19% 22% 11% 19% 18% 16% 8%
Hardly at all 11% 18% 12% 10% 3% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% 13% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (110) (289) (413) (188) (758) (141) (101) (486) (514) (355) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Most of the time 43% 43% 59% 43% 48% 38% 54% 41% 46% 46% 38% 31% 50% 51%
Some of the time 31% 29% 27% 37% 31% 31% 31% 36% 26% 33% 28% 35% 30% 24%
Only now and then 15% 18% 7% 14% 12% 19% 11% 12% 16% 8% 27% 19% 11% 18%
Hardly at all 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 12% 4% 12% 13% 13% 7% 15% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (381) (239) (333) (259) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (300) (364) (397) (75)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 24% 30% 28% 19% 22% 43% 33% 31% 22% 24% 25% 32%
Off on the wrong track 57% 52% 50% 60% 2% 63% 31% 50% 57% 57% 60% 55% 53%
Not sure 17% 24% 20% 13% 10% 15% 26% 16% 12% 21% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (109) (288) (413) (187) (756) (140) (101) (484) (513) (354) (326) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 49% 6% 22% 55% 30% 8% 28% 26% 25% 26% 22% 31% 40%
Off on the wrong track 57% 32% 87% 66% 26% 53% 87% 49% 60% 58% 59% 61% 57% 38%
Not sure 17% 18% 7% 13% 19% 17% 5% 23% 14% 17% 15% 17% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (379) (239) (332) (259) (330) (355) (157) (182) (358) (300) (363) (396) (74)
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3. Knows someone — Someone who died in Iraq or Afghanistan
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 7% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 87% 84% 88% 86% 88% 86% 86% 93% 84% 89% 87% 85% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (107) (288) (411) (187) (752) (140) (101) (482) (511) (353) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Yes, | know someone like
this 13% 10% 18% 16% 10% 8% 21% 11% 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 6%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 87% 90% 82% 84% 90% 91% 79% 89% 87% 86% 85% 88% 84% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (379) (238) (330) (259) (325) (355) (157) (179) (357) (300) (362) (395) (74)
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4. Knows someone — Someone who dropped out of high school
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 12% 6% 10% 15% 15% 12% 6% 16% 11% 13% 22% 4% 4%
Yes, | know someone like
this 57% 68% 53% 54% 56% 56% 56% 65% 55% 59% 53% 65% 52%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 31% 25% 37% 31% 29% 32% 38% 19% 34% 29% 25% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (107) (286) (411) (186) (751) (139) (100) (478) (512) (353) (323) (314)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 12% 7% 10% 14% 14% 13% 8% 10% 12% 11% 13% 17% 9% 7%
Yes, | know someone like
this 57% 54% 56% 62% 59% 51% 61% 56% 57% 59% 56% 52% 64% 50%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 31% 39% 34% 24% 27% 36% 31% 35% 31% 30% 30% 30% 27% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (376) (238) (330) (258) (325) (353) (157) (181) (354) (298) (360) (393) (75)
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5. Knows someone — Someone who is a millionaire
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 36% 40% 32% 39% 36% 41% 18% 29% 45% 28% 25% 38% 54%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 63% 60% 68% 59% 63% 57% 82% 71% 54% 71% 74% 61% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (107) (288) (410) (188) (752) (140) (101) (483) (510) (352) (324) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 36% 32% 46% 39% 37% 33% 44% 35% 40% 31% 41% 22% 43% 62%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 63% 67% 52% 60% 62% 66% 54% 65% 58% 68% 57% 78% 56% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (376) (238) (333) (256) (327) (356) (156) (181) (357) (299) (361) (395) (75)
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6. Knows someone — Someone who owns stock in the stock market
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 21% 15% 19% 24% 25% 24% 14% 11% 29% 13% 15% 21% 32%
Yes, | know someone like
this 41% 40% 34% 45% 48% 45% 31% 27% 42% 40% 31% 46% 53%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 38% 45% 47% 31% 27% 31% 55% 62% 28% 47% 54% 33% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (107) (287) (412) (188) (753) (140) (101) (484) (510) (354) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 21% 18% 31% 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 27% 18% 20% 13% 26% 28%
Yes, | know someone like
this 41% 37% 49% 41% 43% 39% 47% 43% 41% 38% 45% 34% 46% 66%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 38% 45% 20% 37% 36% 38% 30% 38% 32% 44% 35% 53% 28% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (379) (236) (333) (259) (327) (354) (156) (181) (357) (300) (361) (396) (75)
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7. Knows someone — Anyone who is Israeli?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Yes, | know someone like
this 20% 23% 17% 20% 19% 22% 8% 15% 26% 13% 14% 19% 31%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 79% 76% 82% 79% 81% 76% 92% 85% 73% 86% 86% 80% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (106) (288) (410) (187) (752) (139) (100) (483) (508) (352) (322) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Yes, | know someone like
this 20% 16% 21% 23% 18% 21% 24% 24% 20% 13% 25% 15% 22% 30%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 79% 82% 78% 76% 80% 78% 76% 75% 79% 86% 74% 84% 77% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (379) (235) (332) (259) (326) (353) (157) (178) (357) (299) (360) (396) (73)
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8. Knows someone — Anyone who doesn’t have health care?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 15% 25% 13% 18% 2% 15% 14% 19% 10% 20% 12% 21% 12%
Yes, | know someone like
this 56% 52% 58% 57% 58% 57% 53% 57% 58% 54% 57% 53% 59%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 29% 24% 29% 26% 40% 29% 33% 24% 31% 26% 30% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (107) (288) (412) (187) (753) (140) (101) (483) (511) (353) (323) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 15% 11% 9% 18% 19% 16% 11% 7% 15% 15% 21% 23% 10% 7%
Yes, | know someone like
this 56% 57% 56% 61% 63% 56% 55% 60% 56% 56% 54% 51% 62% 60%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 29% 32% 35% 21% 19% 28% 34% 33% 29% 29% 25% 26% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (379) (236) (333) (259) (327) (354) (156) (181) (358) (299) (361) (395) (75)
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9. Knows someone — Anyone who died in 9/11?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 91% 88% 92% 90% 95% 90% 95% 96% 91% 91% 93% 89% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (107) (286) (412) (187) (752) (140) (100) (482) (510) (354) (321) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Yes, | know someone like
this 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 17% 4% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 91% 89% 93% 90% 90% 90% 90% 83% 94% 95% 90% 91% 93% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (376) (238) (332) (256) (326) (356) (156) (180) (357) (299) (361) (394) (75)
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10. Knows someone — Anyone who lost his or her job in the financial crisis?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10%
Yes, | know someone like
this 52% 56% 44% 59% 48% 55% 38% 47% 56% 48% 46% 55% 59%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 41% 40% 48% 32% 44% 37% 58% 45% 36% 45% 49% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (107) (288) (413) (187) (754) (140) (101) (483) (512) (354) (323) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9% 8% 9% 5% 4%
Yes, | know someone like
this 52% 48% 54% 59% 53% 55% 55% 52% 56% 44% 60% 45% 60% 55%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 41% 44% 39% 33% 38% 40% 36% 42% 39% 47% 32% 47% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (379) (238) (333) (259) (326) (356) (157) (181) (358) (299) (362) (396) (75)
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11. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in the military?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 16% 9% 9% 19% 30% 16% 14% 15% 27% 4% 19% 15% 11%
Yes, | know someone like
this 68% 75% 66% 1% 60% 73% 58% 54% 59% 7% 58% 73% 80%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 16% 16% 25% 10% 10% 11% 28% 32% 13% 18% 23% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (107) (288) (412) (187) (754) (140) (100) (484) (510) (353) (323) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 16% 11% 23% 19% 10% 13% 25% 11% 17% 20% 13% 16% 14% 20%
Yes, | know someone like
this 68% 69% 68% 70% 7% 70% 61% 67% 72% 66% 70% 63% 72% 67%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 16% 20% 10% 11% 13% 16% 14% 21% 11% 15% 18% 21% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (378) (237) (333) (259) (326) (355) (157) (181) (357) (299) (361) (395) (75)
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12. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in Iraq?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 49% 55% 38% 57% 50% 56% 30% 33% 55% 44% 41% 54% 59%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 49% 45% 59% 43% 50% 43% 69% 67% 42% 56% 58% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (107) (286) (411) (188) (753) (139) (100) (482) (510) (353) (322) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Yes, | know someone like
this 49% 48% 58% 52% 49% 49% 55% 46% 55% 50% 46% 41% 57% 56%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 49% 51% 39% 48% 49% 48% 44% 54% 44% 48% 53% 57% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (377) (236) (333) (259) (326) (353) (157) (181) (355) (299) (360) (394) (75)
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September 14-16, 2013 You
13. Knows someone — Anyone who has served in Afghanistan?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 42% 47% 34% 51% 34% 48% 25% 28% 42% 43% 34% 46% 52%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 57% 52% 64% 48% 66% 51% 75% 2% 57% 57% 65% 54% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (107) (288) (412) (187) (754) (139) (101) (483) (511) (352) (324) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 42% 39% 46% 49% 43% 42% 47% 34% 44% 47% 42% 36% 48% 44%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 57% 61% 53% 51% 57% 58% 52% 66% 56% 53% 57% 64% 52% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (378) (238) (332) (259) (326) (355) (156) (181) (357) (300) (361) (396) (75)
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September 14-16, 2013 You
14. Knows someone — Anyone who is Palestinian?
Please indicate if you know personally... (Check all that apply)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, and that person is
me 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 12% 17% 10% 13% 10% 14% 6% 11% 14% 11% 5% 16% 19%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 87% 83% 90% 87% 90% 86% 94% 89% 86% 89% 95% 84% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (105) (288) (412) (187) (753) (139) (100) (483) (509) (352) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes, and that person is
me 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Yes, | know someone like
this 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 6% 17% 9% 12% 24%
No, don’t know anyone
like this 87% 85% 86% 88% 86% 87% 86% 88% 83% 94% 82% 91% 88% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (377) (236) (333) (259) (326) (354) (157) (181) (356) (298) (359) (395) (75)
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15. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Russia
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2%
Friendly 14% 12% 16% 14% 10% 15% 5% 17% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16%
Unfriendly 44% 52% 33% 47% 45% 43% 43% 45% 50% 38% 37% 48% 50%
Enemy of the U.S. 14% 3% 14% 17% 22% 16% 10% 7% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Not sure 25% 29% 29% 18% 23% 22% 34% 26% 16% 33% 28% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (107) (283) (412) (186) (749) (139) (100) (481) (507) (851) (322) (315)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Friendly 14% 14% 8% 18% 21% 14% 9% 12% 12% 13% 17% 14% 15% 7%
Unfriendly 44% 43% 47% 47% 49% 45% 46% 41% 48% 42% 43% 38% 47% 61%
Enemy of the U.S. 14% 11% 21% 14% 7% 11% 22% 15% 15% 16% 8% 13% 15% 13%
Not sure 25% 28% 19% 16% 21% 25% 20% 31% 22% 21% 28% 30% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (375) (237) (330) (256) (326) (355) (156) (180) (355) (297) (360) (393) (72)
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September 14-16, 2013 You
16. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Iraq
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 15% 14% 17% 7% 8% 14% 17%
Unfriendly 38% 41% 29% 40% 45% 40% 22% 42% 43% 33% 38% 35% 43%
Enemy of the U.S. 23% 12% 29% 25% 22% 24% 16% 24% 17% 29% 25% 24% 18%
Not sure 26% 35% 26% 22% 20% 23% 45% 19% 21% 31% 28% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (109) (285) (413) (186) (753) (141) (99) (483) (510) (352) (325) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 13% 8% 11% 16% 10% 8% 15% 10%
Unfriendly 38% 31% 42% 45% 38% 38% 44% 38% 40% 34% 41% 31% 43% 45%
Enemy of the U.S. 23% 26% 26% 19% 22% 16% 26% 24% 19% 25% 22% 23% 23% 24%
Not sure 26% 27% 18% 21% 21% 33% 16% 27% 30% 22% 25% 37% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (379) (238) (330) (259) (326) (356) (157) (181) (357) (298) (362) (395) (73)
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17. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Egypt
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 13% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4%
Friendly 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 12% 22% 20%
Unfriendly 33% 39% 25% 33% 38% 38% 21% 21% 36% 30% 28% 31% 44%
Enemy of the U.S. 9% 3% 12% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 5%
Not sure 35% 38% 42% 30% 30% 33% 40% 45% 26% 44% 39% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (108) (285) (411) (186) (750) (140) (100) (484) (506) (851) (322) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 6% 7% 2% 7% 11% 5% 2% 4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Friendly 17% 17% 10% 20% 21% 21% 12% 18% 14% 15% 21% 15% 19% 16%
Unfriendly 33% 27% 43% 37% 30% 25% 47% 28% 42% 32% 32% 29% 37% 45%
Enemy of the U.S. 9% 8% 16% 8% 5% 6% 13% 10% 6% 13% 6% 8% 10% 4%
Not sure 35% 42% 29% 29% 32% 43% 25% 40% 35% 32% 37% 41% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (376) (237) (331) (258) (325) (355) (156) (181) (355) (298) (360) (395) (72)
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18. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Israel
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 49% 43% 40% 58% 59% 50% 39% 56% 67% 32% 47% 48% 57%
Friendly 15% 16% 13% 13% 21% 17% 9% 8% 14% 16% 11% 17% 21%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 12% 6% 4% 12% 8% 9% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 4% 3% 9% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 23% 29% 29% 19% 14% 20% 34% 28% 13% 34% 29% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (109) (284) (413) (188) (754) (141) (99) (484) (510) (851) (326) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 49% 45% 62% 55% 57% 47% 55% 48% 49% 50% 50% 40% 57% 56%
Friendly 15% 13% 17% 16% 13% 14% 19% 14% 12% 17% 17% 13% 14% 28%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Not sure 23% 27% 13% 18% 17% 28% 15% 24% 25% 21% 25% 32% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (378) (238) (332) (259) (327) (356) (156) (181) (357) (300) (361) (396) (74)
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19. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Jordan
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 14% 11% 13% 15% 18% 12% 23% 15% 19% 9% 15% 15% 11%
Friendly 24% 21% 20% 29% 26% 25% 20% 21% 27% 21% 17% 23% 38%
Unfriendly 19% 16% 16% 22% 22% 21% 10% 17% 21% 17% 21% 18% 16%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 37% 48% 43% 28% 28% 35% 40% 45% 26% 47% 40% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (108) (282) (408) (185) (744) (139) (100) (480) (503) (349) (320) (314)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 14% 17% 11% 13% 20% 17% 10% 15% 12% 17% 11% 11% 18% 16%
Friendly 24% 25% 22% 25% 24% 24% 27% 20% 21% 24% 31% 19% 22% 35%
Unfriendly 19% 15% 27% 21% 14% 17% 26% 23% 17% 21% 14% 22% 18% 15%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 6% 14% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 8% 10% 3% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 37% 37% 26% 37% 37% 38% 28% 38% 42% 29% 41% 42% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (372) (235) (331) (257) (322) (352) (154) (179) (355) (295) (359) (391) (72)
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20. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Iran
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Ally of U.S. 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Friendly 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 23% 27% 23% 20% 22% 24% 22% 20% 18% 28% 18% 24% 30%
Enemy of the U.S. 52% 36% 47% 62% 66% 55% 38% 56% 67% 38% 55% 48% 53%
Not sure 21% 31% 26% 15% 12% 19% 34% 22% 12% 30% 24% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (109) (284) (412) (186) (751) (140) (100) (483) (508) (351) (324) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Friendly 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 23% 23% 12% 31% 29% 25% 20% 19% 27% 22% 24% 23% 21% 26%
Enemy of the U.S. 52% 49% 73% 50% 50% 44% 67% 53% 47% 55% 53% 40% 63% 57%
Not sure 21% 24% 14% 16% 18% 26% 11% 26% 22% 20% 20% 33% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (378) (237) (330) (258) (326) (355) (156) (181) (356) (298) (361) (395) (73)
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21. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Syria
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Friendly 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Unfriendly 36% 38% 35% 37% 33% 36% 33% 38% 40% 32% 32% 36% 44%
Enemy of the U.S. 40% 27% 37% 46% 52% 42% 37% 31% 45% 35% 43% 40% 35%
Not sure 22% 31% 25% 15% 14% 20% 28% 24% 13% 30% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (108) (285) (410) (187) (750) (140) (100) (483) (507) (851) (323) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 27% 42% 44% 37% 35% 35% 34% 32% 44% 33% 36% 50%
Enemy of the U.S. 40% 37% 57% 36% 35% 35% 50% 38% 41% 46% 31% 32% 49% 36%
Not sure 22% 21% 14% 19% 18% 26% 12% 25% 23% 19% 22% 32% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (377) (237) (330) (259) (325) (354) (156) (180) (356) (298) (361) (394) (73)
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22. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Turkey
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 16% 13% 14% 19% 16% 16% 16% 15% 23% 8% 15% 14% 19%
Friendly 26% 26% 23% 27% 30% 26% 26% 22% 31% 21% 20% 28% 33%
Unfriendly 18% 14% 13% 22% 24% 19% 11% 18% 19% 17% 20% 15% 19%
Enemy of the U.S. 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 2%
Not sure 35% 42% 42% 28% 24% 34% 34% 41% 22% 47% 38% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (108) (283) (411) (185) (749) (141) (97) (482) (505) (347) (324) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 16% 19% 18% 13% 23% 17% 12% 13% 16% 20% 11% 12% 16% 22%
Friendly 26% 26% 24% 29% 29% 26% 27% 27% 25% 23% 29% 20% 30% 41%
Unfriendly 18% 15% 30% 17% 11% 16% 28% 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 16% 13%
Enemy of the U.S. 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% 1%
Not sure 35% 34% 21% 37% 33% 36% 27% 39% 31% 30% 41% 40% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (374) (236) (331) (257) (325) (353) (155) (181) (353) (298) (358) (394) (73)
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23. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Lebanon
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Ally of U.S. 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Friendly 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 14% 12% 7% 15% 10% 9% 11% 21%
Unfriendly 32% 28% 28% 32% 46% 35% 23% 29% 38% 27% 31% 30% 39%
Enemy of the U.S. 13% 6% 14% 19% 9% 14% 7% 15% 17% 9% 16% 14% 5%
Not sure 40% 49% 47% 31% 30% 36% 51% 48% 27% 52% 42% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (108) (285) (409) (185) (749) (138) (100) (480) (507) (348) (323) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Friendly 13% 16% 7% 14% 16% 16% 9% 17% 13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Unfriendly 32% 29% 46% 34% 35% 27% 41% 31% 33% 35% 29% 25% 33% 46%
Enemy of the U.S. 13% 9% 18% 15% 10% 8% 19% 10% 14% 16% 10% 11% 16% 14%
Not sure 40% 43% 28% 36% 37% 44% 29% 42% 34% 38% 46% 48% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (377) (237) (329) (259) (325) (352) (155) (181) (354) (297) (358) (394) (73)

26



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 14-16, 2013 You
24. Support use of military force against Syria - Respondent
Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly support 6% 2% 8% 7% 9% 4% 11% 12% 10% 2% 8% 6% 5%
Somewhat support 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 20% 18% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 22% 20% 21% 21% 29% 24% 22% 12% 21% 24% 19% 21% 30%
Strongly oppose 40% 37% 36% 44% 43% 44% 17% 40% 41% 38% 40% 41% 38%
Not sure 18% 28% 21% 12% 6% 14% 36% 16% 10% 25% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (110) (287) (413) (188) (756) (141) (101) (485) (513) (354) (327) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly support 6% 10% 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 8% 2% 10% 3% 5% 8% 7%
Somewhat support 14% 23% 10% 11% 21% 20% 6% 13% 13% 12% 19% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 22% 22% 25% 21% 28% 21% 23% 20% 25% 24% 19% 20% 25% 24%
Strongly oppose 40% 28% 48% 50% 30% 31% 56% 40% 37% 42% 39% 39% 39% 38%
Not sure 18% 17% 10% 13% 10% 20% 11% 18% 22% 12% 20% 22% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (380) (239) (332) (259) (329) (356) (158) (182) (358) (300) (364) (396) (74)
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25. Knowledge of peace plan for Syria
How much have you heard about a proposal for the Syrian government to surrender is chemical weapons stockpile in order to prevent US military strikes?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Heard a lot 40% 26% 35% 48% 52% 43% 30% 30% 55% 25% 33% 40% 51%
Heard a little 46% 55% 44% 44% 40% 45% 48% 50% 38% 54% 46% 47% 44%
Heard nothing at all 14% 20% 21% 8% 7% 12% 22% 19% 7% 21% 20% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (109) (288) (412) (188) (756) (140) (101) (484) (513) (354) (326) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Heard a lot 40% 36% 50% 45% 38% 39% 49% 40% 36% 44% 36% 29% 44% 49%
Heard a little 46% 49% 41% 44% 47% 52% 40% 40% 53% 43% 49% 48% 51% 46%
Heard nothing at alll 14% 15% 9% 12% 15% 9% 11% 20% 11% 13% 14% 23% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (379) (239) (333) (259) (329) (356) (157) (182) (358) (300) (364) (396) (74)
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26. Trust the Russians to broker a peace deal
Do you trust the Russian government’s attempt to negotiate a peaceful resolution of the Syrian chemical weapons crisis?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, | trust the Russian
government 15% 21% 13% 12% 14% 17% 5% 9% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15%
No, I do not trust the
Russian government 54% 42% 51% 59% 63% 53% 58% 49% 59% 48% 51% 55% 57%
Not sure 32% 36% 36% 29% 23% 29% 37% 41% 23% 40% 35% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (109) (289) (413) (188) (758) (140) (101) (485) (514) (355) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes, | trust the Russian
government 15% 12% 12% 22% 21% 15% 13% 13% 17% 11% 18% 15% 17% 13%
No, | do not trust the
Russian government 54% 53% 71% 48% 47% 57% 63% 53% 50% 61% 47% 47% 57% 56%
Not sure 32% 35% 17% 30% 32% 29% 23% 34% 33% 28% 35% 38% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (259) (329) (356) (158) (182) (359) (300) (364) (396) (75)
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27. Trust the Syrians to disarm
Do you think the Syrian government will surrender its chemical weapons stockpile in order to prevent a U.S. military strike?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 19% 24% 16% 18% 20% 19% 16% 21% 23% 14% 15% 22% 20%
No 43% 26% 46% 52% 47% 44% 40% 47% 46% 41% 45% 42% 43%
Not sure 38% 51% 38% 30% 34% 37% 44% 32% 31% 44% 39% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (108) (289) (413) (188) (757) (140) (101) (484) (514) (355) (326) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 19% 20% 14% 21% 25% 24% 15% 18% 23% 16% 19% 20% 19% 32%
No 43% 46% 60% 33% 37% 37% 55% 44% 40% 49% 39% 41% 46% 37%
Not sure 38% 33% 25% 46% 38% 39% 30% 38% 37% 35% 43% 39% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (379) (239) (333) (258) (329) (356) (157) (182) (359) (300) (363) (396) (75)
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28. Are the Syrians stalling
Do you think the Syrian government is negotiating in good faith or do you think they are just stalling?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Negotiating in good faith 11% 11% 12% 11% 5% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 15% 11%
Stalling 60% 47% 51% 69% 78% 62% 53% 58% 68% 53% 62% 55% 64%
Not sure 29% 42% 36% 20% 16% 27% 38% 32% 20% 38% 31% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (288) (413) (188) (757) (141) (101) (485) (514) (354) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Negotiating in good faith 11% 12% 7% 12% 12% 16% 7% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 14%
Stalling 60% 60% 78% 56% 59% 58% 68% 54% 56% 65% 62% 50% 73% 55%
Not sure 29% 27% 15% 32% 29% 26% 26% 35% 32% 23% 30% 37% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (259) (330) (355) (159) (181) (359) (300) (363) (397) (75)
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29. Threaten US military strike if Syrians do not disarm
Should the U.S. threaten to use military force if the Syrian government refuses to surrender its chemical weapons stockpile or should the U.S. stay out of the conflict?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Use military force if
Syrians refuse to
surrender 23% 14% 22% 28% 25% 21% 22% 35% 32% 14% 25% 20% 23%
Stay out 52% 46% 49% 54% 61% 56% 40% 42% 54% 50% 48% 55% 54%
Not sure 25% 40% 29% 17% 14% 23% 38% 22% 13% 37% 27% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (108) (289) (413) (188) (757) (140) (101) (484) (514) (355) (326) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Use military force if
Syrians refuse to
surrender 23% 35% 19% 20% 38% 27% 13% 27% 19% 21% 26% 21% 28% 24%
Stay out 52% 42% 65% 57% 38% 50% 68% 49% 52% 58% 46% 53% 52% 54%
Not sure 25% 23% 16% 23% 24% 23% 20% 24% 30% 21% 29% 26% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (379) (239) (333) (259) (328) (356) (158) (182) (359) (299) (364) (396) (74)
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30. Will BO take military action against Syria
Will President Obama order military action against the government of Syria if they refuse to diarm?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 45% 50% 46% 42% 43% 46% 44% 43% 51% 40% 47% 42% 47%
No 14% 17% 10% 16% 15% 13% 17% 21% 14% 15% 11% 20% 12%
Not sure 40% 34% 44% 41% 42% 41% 40% 36% 35% 46% 42% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (288) (413) (188) (757) (141) (101) (485) (514) (355) (327) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 45% 53% 42% 46% 58% 44% 43% 43% 46% 49% 40% 41% 50% 55%
No 14% 10% 20% 16% 9% 14% 21% 18% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 40% 38% 38% 39% 33% 42% 37% 39% 40% 36% 48% 43% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (381) (238) (333) (259) (329) (356) (159) (182) (358) (300) (364) (397) (74)
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31. Approval of Obama’s handling of the situation in Syria
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Obama is handling the situation in Syria?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly approve 8% 2% 8% 11% 10% 5% 20% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 21% 22% 22% 21% 13% 24% 20% 21% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 19% 18% 14% 7% 16% 18% 11% 11% 20% 13% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 28% 41% 50% 41% 13% 40% 45% 28% 37% 38% 33%
No opinion 20% 31% 25% 12% 12% 17% 36% 16% 13% 26% 23% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (110) (289) (413) (188) (758) (141) (101) (486) (514) (355) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 8% 18% 0% 5% 16% 11% 1% 11% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 35% 9% 17% 36% 27% 8% 22% 23% 15% 25% 20% 23% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 20% 9% 17% 17% 17% 15% 14% 10% 19% 16% 13% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 10% 2% 43% 16% 23% 64% 28% 36% 43% 34% 37% 35% 34%
No opinion 20% 18% 10% 18% 15% 22% 11% 25% 24% 14% 20% 23% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (381) (239) (333) (259) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (300) (364) (397) (75)
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32. Knowledge of American exceptionalism
How much have you heard about the term "American exceptionalism"?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Heard a lot 24% 23% 22% 25% 25% 27% 16% 11% 33% 14% 16% 27% 33%
Heard a little 28% 28% 23% 32% 27% 26% 24% 45% 34% 21% 24% 31% 30%
Heard nothing at all 49% 48% 55% 43% 48% 47% 60% 44% 32% 64% 60% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (109) (289) (412) (188) (757) (140) (101) (485) (513) (355) (325) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Heard a lot 24% 20% 31% 27% 22% 22% 31% 20% 26% 26% 21% 17% 23% 37%
Heard a little 28% 26% 27% 30% 30% 28% 33% 27% 26% 28% 30% 28% 29% 39%
Heard nothing at all 49% 54% 42% 42% 48% 50% 36% 53% 48% 46% 49% 56% 47% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (379) (239) (333) (258) (329) (356) (158) (182) (359) (299) (364) (395) (75)
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33. Agree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) The United States is unique and unlike any other nation.; (B) The United States is like the bibilical
shining "City upon a Hill"?; (C) The United States is morally better than most other countries.; (D) The United States is free of rigid class distinctions.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 67% 66% 59% 74% 2% 66% 63% 83% 67% 68% 72% 66% 61%
B 19% 10% 18% 23% 26% 18% 19% 26% 21% 17% 21% 19% 16%
C 33% 27% 29% 35% 42% 34% 29% 32% 37% 28% 42% 25% 28%
D 18% 11% 20% 17% 22% 17% 12% 27% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20%
Totals (998) (110) (287) (413) (188) (758) (140) (100) (485) (513) (354) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A 67% 62% 80% 71% 70% 60% 80% 57% 69% 71% 70% 64% 75% 76%
B 19% 12% 33% 21% 12% 16% 29% 14% 16% 27% 14% 18% 18% 24%
C 33% 29% 46% 32% 27% 28% 44% 34% 26% 39% 28% 32% 33% 36%
D 18% 12% 29% 18% 12% 12% 30% 19% 11% 22% 18% 18% 16% 13%
Totals (998) (381) (237) (333) (259) (329) (355) (159) (182) (357) (300) (364) (396) (75)
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34. Disagree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) The United States is unique and unlike any other nation.; (B) The United States is like the bibilical
shining "City upon a Hill"?; (C) The United States is morally better than most other countries.; (D) The United States is free of rigid class distinctions.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 16% 14% 20% 16% 13% 17% 16% 9% 20% 13% 13% 15% 23%
B 37% 47% 32% 39% 30% 41% 28% 27% 42% 33% 28% 36% 55%
C 40% 40% 40% 43% 33% 41% 34% 38% 40% 40% 32% 42% 51%
D 55% 66% 48% 54% 55% 57% 50% 53% 57% 53% 45% 62% 64%
Totals (998) (110) (287) (413) (188) (758) (140) (100) (485) (513) (354) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A 16% 20% 8% 19% 22% 18% 11% 19% 13% 16% 17% 15% 15% 12%
B 37% 38% 27% 47% 50% 37% 30% 35% 44% 32% 40% 33% 41% 39%
C 40% 44% 31% 43% 58% 41% 31% 41% 43% 36% 42% 36% 46% 36%
D 55% 60% 45% 63% 68% 60% 47% 60% 58% 47% 61% 49% 62% 68%
Totals (998) (381) (237) (333) (259) (329) (355) (159) (182) (357) (300) (364) (396) (75)
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September 14-16, 2013 You

35. Personal impact of financial crisis
Did the financial crisis of 2008 have much of an impact on you personally?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A serious effect 41% 38% 38% 51% 32% 41% 29% 56% 44% 38% 39% 45% 39%
Not a very serious effect. 47% 44% 45% 42% 62% 49% 53% 26% 50% 44% 47% 42% 53%
Not sure 12% 18% 17% 7% 5% 10% 18% 18% 6% 18% 14% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (288) (413) (188) (758) (140) (101) (485) (514) (355) (327) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A serious effect 41% 36% 39% 47% 41% 47% 44% 33% 40% 41% 49% 43% 45% 34%
Not a very serious effect. 47% 53% 55% 44% 48% 47% 50% 45% 47% 52% 41% 39% 51% 63%
Not sure 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6% 22% 12% 8% 10% 18% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (381) (239) (332) (259) (329) (356) (159) (182) (358) (300) (364) (396) (75)
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36. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — Wall Street companies
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 56% 47% 45% 67% 66% 55% 61% 54% 58% 54% 55% 53% 60%
Some 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 27% 10% 19% 27% 20% 19% 26% 26%
Only a little 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8%
None 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 2% 10% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 17% 18% 2% 7% 10% 15% 15% 7% 15% 14% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (108) (288) (412) (186) (754) (139) (101) (483) (511) (852) (324) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A great deal 56% 66% 41% 57% 73% 64% 43% 52% 58% 55% 58% 53% 57% 60%
Some 23% 17% 42% 21% 15% 21% 35% 23% 26% 23% 21% 19% 30% 27%
Only a little 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8%
None 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 5% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 11% 15% 14% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (378) (237) (333) (259) (327) (354) (158) (181) (356) (299) (362) (394) (75)
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37. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — Major banks and financial institutions
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 66% 56% 57% 74% 79% 68% 57% 63% 74% 58% 63% 66% 71%
Some 19% 22% 20% 19% 14% 21% 12% 18% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20%
Only a little 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
None 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 10% 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 12% 16% 2% 4% 7% 14% 16% 4% 13% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (107) (286) (411) (188) (753) (138) (101) (482) (510) (354) (322) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A great deal 66% 2% 61% 68% 79% 2% 58% 59% 69% 63% 73% 59% 73% 73%
Some 19% 14% 27% 21% 14% 16% 29% 21% 18% 21% 16% 21% 20% 18%
Only a little 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
None 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 11% 8% 10% 6% 12% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (376) (237) (333) (256) (327) (355) (157) (180) (356) (299) (363) (392) (75)
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38. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Securities Exchange Commission and other government agencies
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 42% 27% 32% 54% 58% 43% 33% 47% 48% 37% 44% 39% 44%
Some 34% 42% 33% 31% 31% 36% 30% 28% 34% 34% 29% 38% 37%
Only a little 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7%
None 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 2% 10% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 23% 26% 6% 7% 14% 22% 20% 12% 20% 18% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (108) (288) (411) (188) (756) (138) (101) (484) (511) (354) (323) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A great deal 42% 42% 40% 47% 42% 46% 44% 43% 39% 43% 44% 39% 44% 45%
Some 34% 33% 42% 31% 35% 35% 37% 29% 44% 33% 31% 33% 38% 35%
Only a little 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4%
None 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Not sure 16% 17% 11% 13% 16% 11% 9% 17% 14% 15% 18% 20% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (378) (238) (333) (259) (326) (356) (158) (181) (356) (300) (363) (394) (75)
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39. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Obama Administration
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 22% 16% 14% 23% 41% 24% 12% 17% 21% 23% 27% 22% 12%
Some 18% 19% 20% 18% 14% 20% 14% 18% 18% 19% 15% 23% 18%
Only a little 14% 19% 12% 16% 9% 16% 8% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16%
None 34% 32% 35% 37% 29% 31% 51% 33% 40% 28% 29% 30% 48%
Not sure 12% 15% 18% 5% 7% 10% 15% 19% 8% 15% 14% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (108) (287) (407) (187) (750) (139) (100) (480) (509) (852) (321) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A great deal 22% 8% 45% 20% 2% 20% 38% 18% 19% 25% 23% 25% 20% 13%
Some 18% 18% 23% 16% 14% 23% 20% 18% 21% 16% 20% 17% 20% 22%
Only a little 14% 12% 10% 22% 17% 14% 17% 9% 14% 16% 18% 14% 16% 21%
None 34% 52% 15% 32% 59% 37% 19% 40% 37% 32% 28% 29% 38% 38%
Not sure 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 14% 10% 11% 12% 15% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (376) (236) (332) (256) (326) (353) (158) (180) (355) (296) (362) (391) (75)
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40. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — The Bush Administration
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 37% 28% 40% 42% 35% 33% 53% 43% 39% 35% 39% 33% 39%
Some 28% 31% 22% 30% 33% 32% 17% 18% 30% 26% 20% 35% 34%
Only a little 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 19% 2% 18% 19% 13% 20% 13% 15%
None 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 11% 17% 17% 3% 10% 9% 20% 15% 6% 17% 13% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (108) (288) (412) (188) (756) (139) (101) (484) (512) (354) (324) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A great deal 37% 63% 7% 32% 67% 41% 17% 42% 33% 39% 34% 37% 38% 37%
Some 28% 21% 39% 32% 19% 34% 34% 21% 33% 28% 32% 25% 29% 34%
Only a little 16% 3% 31% 23% 8% 13% 27% 16% 16% 14% 21% 14% 21% 19%
None 7% 4% 15% 4% 1% 4% 14% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 11% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 13% 14% 11% 8% 17% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (379) (238) (333) (259) (327) (356) (158) (181) (357) (300) (363) (395) (75)
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41. Responsibility for causing financial crisis — American consumers
How much responsibility do you think the following groups have for CAUSING the financial crisis of 20087
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A great deal 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 14% 10% 16% 12% 14% 10% 20%
Some 34% 31% 34% 38% 31% 36% 16% 42% 35% 33% 28% 37% 42%
Only a little 25% 31% 19% 26% 26% 24% 30% 23% 26% 24% 28% 26% 18%
None 16% 5% 17% 18% 23% 16% 16% 11% 16% 15% 18% 15% 14%
Not sure 11% 16% 18% 4% 4% 8% 23% 13% 6% 16% 12% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (108) (288) (410) (185) (751) (139) (101) (481) (510) (354) (322) (315)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A great deal 14% 13% 21% 14% 9% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 11% 16% 20%
Some 34% 38% 31% 34% 36% 40% 34% 32% 31% 34% 40% 29% 41% 42%
Only a little 25% 21% 21% 33% 29% 23% 24% 24% 27% 23% 26% 30% 21% 17%
None 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 20% 18% 14% 12% 16% 16% 13%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 8% 5% 11% 10% 13% 8% 14% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (376) (237) (332) (259) (325) (353) (158) (179) (355) (299) (362) (391) (75)
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42. Recovery from financial crisis of 2008
In your opinion, has the United States recovered from the financial crisis of 2008?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Has recovered 8% 11% 10% 5% 6% 8% 12% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Has yet to recover 66% 64% 55% 73% 76% 70% 53% 62% 68% 64% 61% 66% 76%
Will never recover 12% 8% 12% 15% 14% 14% 4% 15% 15% 10% 16% 12% 6%
Not sure 13% 18% 22% 6% 3% 9% 31% 18% 8% 18% 17% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (110) (289) (413) (188) (758) (141) (101) (486) (514) (355) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Has recovered 8% 11% 5% 7% 13% 11% 4% 5% 13% 9% 5% 6% 8% 13%
Has yet to recover 66% 65% 74% 69% 73% 64% 71% 65% 64% 70% 65% 60% 74% 78%
Will never recover 12% 8% 15% 15% 5% 13% 17% 10% 12% 9% 20% 16% 11% 1%
Not sure 13% 16% 7% 9% 9% 12% 8% 21% 11% 13% 10% 18% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (381) (239) (333) (259) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (300) (364) (397) (75)
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43. Focus on financial crisis of 2008
In your opinion, do the American people currently focus too much or too little on the financial crisis of 2008?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Too much 12% 18% 6% 13% 11% 10% 22% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 17%
About the right amount 32% 36% 35% 28% 27% 31% 30% 37% 33% 30% 28% 34% 35%
Too little 33% 19% 29% 41% 44% 37% 13% 34% 38% 28% 30% 34% 36%
Not sure 24% 27% 30% 18% 18% 22% 36% 18% 17% 30% 31% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (288) (413) (188) (757) (141) (101) (486) (513) (355) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Too much 12% 13% 8% 14% 10% 16% 11% 11% 15% 13% 8% 12% 12% 9%
About the right amount 32% 35% 33% 30% 44% 29% 29% 32% 34% 34% 25% 32% 33% 37%
Too little 33% 28% 43% 36% 28% 32% 42% 29% 24% 36% 40% 28% 34% 38%
Not sure 24% 24% 16% 20% 17% 22% 17% 28% 27% 17% 26% 28% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (258) (330) (356) (159) (181) (359) (300) (363) (397) (75)
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44. Likelihood of another financial crisis
What do you think are the chances of another financial crisis in the next 12 months?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very likely (more than
50%) 18% 14% 17% 22% 19% 20% 5% 18% 21% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 39% 40% 32% 42% 46% 42% 24% 39% 43% 36% 33% 45% 41%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 22% 19% 21% 24% 24% 20% 32% 23% 23% 21% 21% 18% 29%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 18% 25% 26% 10% 10% 14% 37% 19% 9% 27% 24% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (288) (413) (188) (758) (140) (101) (486) (513) (354) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very likely (more than
50%) 18% 10% 29% 21% 7% 18% 27% 12% 16% 20% 22% 21% 16% 11%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 39% 35% 47% 43% 39% 39% 45% 38% 41% 38% 40% 33% 45% 42%
Not very likely (1% to
10%) 22% 30% 15% 19% 35% 25% 15% 23% 22% 25% 17% 20% 26% 29%
Very unlikely (less than
1%) 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 18% 19% 8% 14% 14% 15% 12% 24% 16% 16% 18% 24% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (259) (329) (356) (159) (182) (358) (300) (363) (397) (75)
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45. Obama financial crisis policies
Do you think the policies of the Obama Administration have made the United States more or less safe from another financial crisis?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More safe 19% 19% 15% 23% 18% 17% 30% 16% 21% 16% 14% 19% 28%
No effect 22% 28% 26% 18% 14% 20% 24% 34% 24% 20% 24% 19% 22%
Less safe 40% 29% 33% 45% 56% 46% 16% 28% 43% 37% 40% 40% 38%
Not sure 20% 24% 26% 14% 12% 17% 30% 22% 12% 27% 22% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (110) (289) (413) (188) (758) (141) (101) (486) (514) (355) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More safe 19% 39% 2% 14% 46% 22% 2% 20% 22% 18% 17% 14% 23% 18%
No effect 22% 27% 16% 24% 22% 28% 21% 32% 18% 18% 23% 23% 23% 35%
Less safe 40% 11% 80% 45% 12% 33% 70% 24% 41% 48% 39% 38% 42% 38%
Not sure 20% 23% 2% 16% 20% 17% 8% 24% 19% 16% 21% 26% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (381) (239) (333) (259) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (300) (364) (397) (75)
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46. Smart Phone
Smart Phone

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 49% 61% 52% 48% 30% 49% 44% 56% 54% 45% 43% 50% 61%
No 51% 39% 48% 52% 70% 51% 56% 44% 46% 55% 57% 50% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (110) (289) (413) (188) (758) (141) (101) (486) (514) (355) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 49% 53% 55% 50% 49% 47% 56% 46% 47% 50% 54% 38% 56% 71%
No 51% 47% 45% 50% 51% 53% 44% 54% 53% 50% 46% 62% 44% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (381) (239) (333) (259) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (300) (364) (397) (75)
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47. Phone operating system
To your best understanding, what operating system does your primary handset use?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Apple 14% 13% 22% 13% 5% 16% 4% 15% 13% 15% 7% 17% 23%
Symbian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Windows Mobile 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Google Android 31% 42% 33% 30% 14% 28% 39% 40% 36% 25% 26% 35% 33%
BlackBerry 3% 8% 4% 1% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Palm 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Linux 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Other system 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Don’t know 17% 10% 9% 22% 30% 19% 13% 9% 18% 16% 21% 12% 16%
My phone does not have
an operating system 28% 24% 25% 28% 42% 27% 30% 31% 24% 33% 35% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (289) (412) (188) (757) (141) (101) (485) (514) (354) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Apple 14% 14% 19% 12% 13% 18% 13% 14% 14% 12% 18% 6% 18% 28%
Symbian 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Windows Mobile 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 1%
Google Android 31% 35% 34% 29% 32% 26% 34% 33% 32% 32% 26% 28% 32% 39%
BlackBerry 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1%
Palm 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Linux 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Other system 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Don’t know 17% 15% 16% 19% 12% 22% 15% 15% 19% 13% 22% 16% 17% 12%
My phone does not have
an operating system 28% 26% 23% 31% 30% 23% 31% 32% 23% 33% 23% 37% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (381) (239) (332) (258) (330) (356) (159) (182) (359) (299) (364) (397) (75)
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48. Knowledge of new iPhone
How much have you heard about the new iPhone models introduced this week?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Heard a lot 15% 14% 21% 12% 9% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18%
Heard a little 55% 47% 50% 56% 69% 54% 59% 54% 53% 56% 48% 58% 62%
Heard nothing at all 31% 38% 29% 32% 22% 31% 27% 33% 30% 31% 40% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (109) (289) (412) (188) (757) (140) (101) (484) (514) (354) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Heard a lot 15% 14% 21% 15% 13% 17% 16% 22% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 19%
Heard a little 55% 57% 57% 53% 57% 54% 58% 54% 50% 58% 55% 50% 62% 62%
Heard nothing at all 31% 29% 23% 32% 30% 29% 26% 24% 34% 30% 33% 37% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (380) (239) (332) (258) (329) (356) (158) (182) (359) (299) (364) (396) (75)
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49. Future of Apple
When you think of Apple, do you think it is..
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
A company that is better
today than it used to be. 17% 18% 18% 11% 23% 15% 22% 27% 19% 16% 18% 19% 13%
Pretty much the same as
it has always been. 46% 45% 42% 53% 40% 49% 33% 40% 43% 48% 41% 44% 56%
Not as good today as it
used to be 18% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20% 15% 13% 21% 16% 16% 20% 20%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 15% 21% 17% 29% 20% 17% 21% 26% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (109) (289) (413) (188) (758) (140) (101) (485) (514) (355) (326) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A company that is better
today than it used to be. 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 20% 13% 15% 20% 18% 18% 20% 9%
Pretty much the same as
it has always been. 46% 43% 48% 47% 54% 42% 47% 39% 47% 48% 46% 42% 48% 55%
Not as good today as it
used to be 18% 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 26%
Not sure 19% 19% 16% 13% 10% 20% 14% 28% 18% 17% 16% 23% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (259) (329) (356) (158) (182) (359) (300) (364) (396) (75)
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50. Opinion of companies — Wal-Mart
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 19% 12% 18% 20% 30% 17% 20% 33% 18% 20% 26% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 27% 37% 32% 33% 33% 28% 38% 27% 35% 33% 28%
No opinion 16% 19% 27% 8% 9% 17% 22% 6% 13% 19% 18% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 12% 9% 17% 16% 11% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 14% 17% 13% 16% 12% 23% 14% 18% 11% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (106) (285) (408) (186) (749) (136) (100) (479) (506) (351) (317) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 19% 18% 23% 18% 16% 21% 23% 13% 16% 25% 19% 21% 21% 13%
Somewhat favorable 32% 26% 41% 32% 21% 29% 44% 29% 34% 31% 36% 30% 38% 23%
No opinion 16% 15% 17% 11% 8% 15% 12% 19% 21% 15% 12% 19% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 11% 19% 23% 19% 13% 21% 15% 17% 12% 14% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 8% 19% 33% 15% 8% 18% 14% 12% 21% 16% 11% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (373) (236) (330) (259) (321) (353) (155) (178) (352) (300) (358) (393) (73)
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51. Opinion of companies — Exxon Mobil Corporation
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 14% 14% 24% 28% 20% 11% 26% 24% 14% 21% 16% 20%
No opinion 40% 43% 47% 33% 37% 39% 48% 35% 34% 46% 45% 40% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 18% 20% 14% 18% 20% 13% 18% 17% 12% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 12% 19% 14% 17% 10% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (106) (283) (408) (187) (749) (136) (99) (477) (507) (349) (320) (315)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 6% 12% 5% 2% 8% 11% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 13% 25% 23% 18% 13% 29% 14% 16% 21% 24% 14% 27% 18%
No opinion 40% 37% 45% 35% 26% 44% 39% 46% 43% 39% 35% 47% 32% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 24% 10% 19% 22% 21% 13% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 8% 19% 32% 15% 8% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (375) (234) (329) (258) (323) (351) (156) (179) (350) (299) (360) (393) (73)
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52. Opinion of companies — Chevron
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 10% 19% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 18% 21% 26% 20% 17% 23% 24% 16% 21% 18% 20%
No opinion 49% 59% 55% 41% 42% 48% 58% 44% 43% 56% 50% 50% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 12% 18% 14% 16% 6% 6% 14% 12% 10% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (106) (283) (406) (185) (747) (136) (97) (476) (504) (349) (318) (313)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 13% 29% 21% 13% 20% 29% 10% 20% 19% 29% 16% 26% 19%
No opinion 49% 52% 46% 46% 47% 45% 46% 63% 49% 52% 34% 56% 40% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 14% 19% 15% 11% 17% 12% 11% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 13% 16% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (372) (235) (328) (256) (321) (351) (154) (180) (348) (298) (359) (389) (73)
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53. Opinion of companies — Samsung
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 29% 25% 29% 32% 30% 28% 28% 39% 28% 31% 36% 25% 23%
Somewhat favorable 35% 26% 35% 41% 35% 38% 25% 28% 40% 29% 33% 34% 39%
No opinion 30% 41% 30% 22% 29% 29% 35% 28% 26% 33% 28% 33% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (106) (281) (405) (187) (747) (134) (98) (476) (503) (348) (316) (315)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 29% 35% 31% 24% 30% 25% 29% 25% 35% 29% 28% 26% 34% 17%
Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 40% 37% 30% 36% 42% 34% 30% 37% 36% 31% 38% 47%
No opinion 30% 26% 26% 31% 32% 30% 23% 36% 26% 30% 28% 34% 22% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 1%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (369) (236) (328) (255) (319) (353) (154) (179) (350) (296) (357) (390) (72)
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54. Opinion of companies — McDonald’s
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 12% 3% 17% 14% 14% 9% 22% 19% 13% 12% 18% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 39% 41% 30% 41% 49% 40% 36% 37% 40% 38% 43% 39% 33%
No opinion 21% 27% 25% 14% 17% 21% 25% 15% 19% 22% 20% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 18% 16% 18% 13% 18% 17% 17% 8% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 13% 5% 12% 4% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (106) (283) (406) (185) (746) (135) (99) (477) (503) (348) (317) (315)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 12% 14% 15% 10% 6% 14% 13% 11% 10% 18% 8% 13% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 45% 37% 39% 36% 47% 38% 44% 34% 43% 36% 49% 32%
No opinion 21% 17% 18% 24% 17% 19% 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 15% 24% 20% 14% 19% 16% 16% 17% 19% 16% 24%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 6% 14% 15% 12% 6% 7% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (370) (234) (330) (257) (319) (352) (154) (180) (350) (296) (356) (393) (73)
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55. Opinion of companies — IBM
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 14% 8% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 22% 16% 12% 17% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 35% 28% 28% 42% 44% 37% 28% 27% 43% 27% 34% 32% 40%
No opinion 41% 41% 49% 37% 34% 41% 44% 38% 34% 47% 41% 41% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 18% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 11% 5% 11% 5% 15% 6%
Very unfavorable 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (104) (284) (406) (184) (746) (134) (98) (476) (502) (347) (315) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 14% 16% 17% 10% 16% 12% 14% 11% 15% 17% 10% 15% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 35% 32% 38% 39% 33% 36% 43% 32% 34% 32% 41% 31% 42% 36%
No opinion 41% 41% 37% 39% 39% 44% 33% 50% 37% 41% 37% 38% 37% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7% 5% 12% 5% 11% 13% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (374) (233) (327) (257) (321) (350) (156) (178) (347) (297) (356) (391) (72)
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56. Opinion of companies — UPS
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 29% 18% 28% 31% 43% 28% 30% 32% 28% 31% 38% 25% 19%
Somewhat favorable 42% 41% 36% 48% 41% 46% 24% 36% 49% 35% 38% 41% 50%
No opinion 22% 31% 29% 15% 11% 20% 35% 17% 17% 27% 18% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 14% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (105) (283) (409) (185) (748) (135) (99) (477) (505) (347) (319) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 29% 29% 30% 26% 26% 28% 32% 23% 28% 34% 28% 28% 31% 22%
Somewhat favorable 42% 43% 50% 43% 45% 41% 46% 45% 44% 40% 40% 35% 50% 54%
No opinion 22% 19% 16% 21% 20% 24% 14% 24% 19% 20% 26% 26% 13% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 1%
Very unfavorable 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (373) (235) (328) (257) (321) (352) (155) (179) (350) (298) (358) (393) (72)
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57. Opinion of companies — Target
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 21% 20% 28% 18% 16% 20% 20% 28% 16% 26% 22% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 42% 40% 37% 49% 42% 44% 37% 32% 47% 38% 38% 38% 53%
No opinion 23% 22% 28% 20% 25% 23% 26% 23% 26% 21% 26% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 5% 10% 14% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 5% 11% 2% 4% 3% 3% 10% 8% 3% 6% 4% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (106) (284) (405) (188) (749) (136) (98) (477) (506) (348) (318) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 21% 23% 27% 17% 24% 21% 21% 17% 24% 24% 18% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 42% 41% 42% 45% 43% 41% 45% 40% 40% 39% 50% 36% 48% 49%
No opinion 23% 24% 18% 23% 20% 24% 18% 29% 20% 25% 20% 26% 20% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (373) (235) (329) (256) (323) (352) (155) (180) (350) (298) (357) (394) (72)
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58. Opinion of companies — Hewlett-Packard
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 23% 20% 22% 21% 32% 20% 29% 33% 21% 24% 31% 20% 13%
Somewhat favorable 36% 24% 34% 44% 40% 39% 23% 35% 42% 30% 33% 34% 45%
No opinion 29% 46% 33% 21% 18% 30% 34% 20% 24% 35% 24% 33% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 2% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 3% 8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (106) (284) (407) (185) (747) (136) (99) (477) (505) (348) (320) (314)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 23% 25% 23% 19% 24% 16% 26% 21% 24% 27% 17% 25% 27% 8%
Somewhat favorable 36% 32% 45% 37% 31% 42% 41% 40% 32% 31% 43% 32% 40% 51%
No opinion 29% 29% 25% 29% 30% 31% 23% 25% 33% 30% 29% 29% 23% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 5% 10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 1%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (373) (234) (329) (256) (322) (352) (154) (180) (350) (298) (358) (392) (73)
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59. Opinion of companies — Apple
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 20% 17% 21% 22% 19% 18% 22% 31% 19% 21% 23% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 37% 26% 34% 45% 39% 37% 33% 39% 41% 33% 38% 30% 44%
No opinion 24% 22% 29% 20% 27% 25% 34% 8% 20% 28% 27% 24% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 11% 9% 11% 13% 4% 17% 13% 11% 4% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 16% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (106) (284) (405) (185) (746) (136) (98) (476) (504) (348) (316) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 20% 22% 21% 16% 24% 18% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21%
Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 42% 38% 34% 38% 41% 34% 32% 39% 39% 31% 47% 34%
No opinion 24% 21% 24% 22% 19% 25% 20% 30% 24% 22% 23% 28% 18% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 8% 15% 16% 15% 9% 15% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9% 1% 12% 6% 8% 9% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (372) (232) (330) (257) (323) (349) (154) (180) (349) (297) (356) (391) (73)
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60. Opinion of companies — Microsoft
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 26% 15% 26% 28% 34% 22% 33% 36% 22% 29% 35% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 39% 40% 32% 46% 39% 42% 28% 37% 43% 36% 37% 37% 47%
No opinion 19% 25% 25% 13% 14% 19% 27% 11% 18% 20% 17% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 6% 8% 12% 11% 6% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (106) (284) (409) (184) (748) (136) (99) (478) (505) (347) (320) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 26% 29% 21% 25% 26% 22% 27% 24% 21% 31% 25% 25% 29% 15%
Somewhat favorable 39% 38% 53% 36% 39% 40% 43% 42% 43% 36% 37% 35% 45% 52%
No opinion 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 20% 15% 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 5% 15% 16% 13% 9% 11% 14% 8% 15% 12% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (375) (232) (330) (259) (322) (350) (155) (180) (351) (297) (359) (391) (73)
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61. Opinion of companies — Google
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 29% 30% 35% 23% 27% 26% 38% 33% 23% 34% 32% 25% 28%
Somewhat favorable 36% 34% 28% 41% 41% 38% 24% 38% 38% 33% 32% 33% 45%
No opinion 19% 19% 24% 15% 20% 19% 28% 11% 20% 19% 21% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 2% 10% 8% 4% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (103) (283) (406) (187) (746) (135) (98) (475) (504) (347) (318) (314)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 29% 40% 24% 23% 29% 33% 23% 27% 35% 31% 21% 27% 29% 34%
Somewhat favorable 36% 34% 40% 38% 40% 35% 38% 38% 26% 32% 47% 29% 45% 35%
No opinion 19% 16% 20% 17% 14% 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 16% 26% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 14% 11% 7% 11% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (372) (234) (329) (258) (320) (350) (154) (179) (349) (297) (359) (389) (72)
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62. Opinion of companies — Yahoo
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 13% 28% 32% 15% 20% 27% 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 40% 30% 36% 45% 48% 41% 35% 38% 42% 38% 39% 36% 46%
No opinion 29% 34% 33% 24% 25% 31% 26% 17% 28% 29% 24% 36% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% 9% 9% 7% 11% 5% 9% 12% 8% 5% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (105) (281) (406) (186) (743) (136) (99) (472) (506) (347) (317) (314)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 18% 26% 15% 11% 19% 17% 15% 11% 20% 20% 17% 21% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 40% 37% 43% 43% 42% 42% 44% 47% 32% 37% 45% 37% 43% 40%
No opinion 29% 26% 26% 29% 21% 30% 25% 33% 30% 28% 26% 28% 27% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 13% 11% 15% 7% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 0% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (372) (232) (328) (257) (320) (349) (154) (178) (348) (298) (358) (389) (72)

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 14-16, 2013 You
63. Opinion of companies — Nokia
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 10% 9% 15% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 34% 26% 27% 42% 42% 34% 37% 32% 38% 31% 34% 35% 34%
No opinion 47% 53% 50% 44% 41% 47% 46% 49% 46% 48% 46% 49% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (106) (284) (409) (188) (752) (136) (99) (479) (508) (350) (320) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8% 8% 15% 10% 7% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 34% 31% 40% 36% 29% 37% 41% 22% 40% 36% 37% 34% 40% 26%
No opinion 47% 48% 40% 48% 49% 49% 39% 63% 46% 40% 46% 48% 41% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3%
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (375) (236) (330) (258) (323) (354) (156) (180) (352) (299) (360) (394) (73)
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64. Opinion of companies — HTC
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 9% 11% 13% 6% 4% 5% 18% 22% 10% 9% 14% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 22% 19% 24% 15% 17% 29% 15% 20% 22% 25%
No opinion 61% 52% 58% 64% 73% 64% 52% 54% 54% 68% 60% 60% 65%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 11% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (106) (284) (408) (187) (750) (136) (99) (478) (507) (348) (320) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 14% 8% 11% 8% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 24% 28% 21% 23% 23% 24% 20% 21% 21% 25% 24%
No opinion 61% 60% 61% 60% 57% 60% 61% 65% 58% 60% 62% 58% 61% 60%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (374) (235) (330) (258) (322) (353) (156) (180) (351) (298) (359) (394) (73)
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65. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 94% 90% 91% 98% 98% 95% 84% 99% 96% 92% 93% 93% 97%
Immigration 75% 71% 69% 78% 84% 75% 66% 85% 78% 2% 79% 71% 73%
The environment 74% 7% 2% 7% 70% 2% 80% 85% 70% 78% 76% 70% 78%
Terrorism 76% 59% 73% 81% 92% 75% 72% 84% 7% 74% 81% 71% 2%
Gay rights 42% 44% 49% 39% 36% 40% 59% 39% 37% 48% 35% 46% 50%
Education 87% 90% 84% 86% 87% 84% 89% 98% 84% 89% 85% 85% 92%
Health care 91% 85% 91% 93% 97% 92% 87% 96% 92% 91% 93% 89% 92%
Social security 89% 81% 83% 96% 96% 90% 80% 93% 90% 87% 91% 87% 88%
The budget deficit 85% 80% 84% 86% 91% 87% 75% 87% 86% 84% 91% 78% 85%
The war in Afghanistan 67% 60% 63% 70% 7% 66% 65% 76% 64% 70% 69% 66% 64%
Taxes 89% 84% 85% 92% 96% 89% 82% 93% 91% 86% 89% 86% 91%
Medicare 85% 7% 79% 92% 97% 87% 76% 91% 86% 85% 88% 84% 83%
Abortion 63% 63% 64% 60% 69% 63% 63% 66% 62% 65% 65% 64% 60%
Totals (991) (107) (284) (412) (188) (754) (137) (100) (481) (510) (351) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 94% 93% 95% 99% 96% 94% 97% 92% 90% 95% 98% 93% 98% 96%
Immigration 75% 70% 84% 7% 76% 70% 83% 70% 74% 78% 75% 75% 78% 74%
The environment 74% 85% 55% 76% 90% 82% 59% 81% 69% 72% 79% 7% 72% 76%
Terrorism 76% 73% 89% 2% 69% 73% 87% 73% 65% 82% 78% 74% 80% 70%
Gay rights 42% 65% 23% 32% 71% 48% 20% 54% 40% 39% 40% 46% 41% 33%
Education 87% 92% 83% 87% 92% 89% 84% 83% 82% 90% 89% 88% 87% 86%
Health care 91% 97% 91% 91% 96% 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 91% 92% 95% 91%
Social security 89% 88% 89% 91% 90% 89% 91% 91% 88% 85% 92% 91% 91% 76%
The budget deficit 85% 79% 94% 87% 73% 85% 95% 80% 79% 88% 91% 86% 86% 85%
The war in Afghanistan 67% 68% 69% 66% 65% 68% 71% 70% 58% 69% 69% 71% 68% 61%
Taxes 89% 83% 93% 92% 86% 90% 92% 87% 88% 86% 93% 90% 90% 84%
Medicare 85% 86% 85% 88% 85% 85% 89% 84% 83% 85% 90% 90% 87% 67%
Abortion 63% 64% 71% 58% 68% 56% 70% 69% 55% 67% 62% 69% 58% 68%
Totals (991) (375) (238) (332) (259) (325) (356) (155) (181) (355) (300) (359) (396) (74)
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66. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 28% 19% 35% 32% 21% 29% 24% 27% 33% 24% 29% 27% 29%
Immigration 6% 11% 4% 4% 5% 7% 0% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
The environment 5% 4% 7% 6% 1% 5% 2% 11% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Terrorism 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Gay rights 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Education 11% 26% 11% 4% 4% 9% 17% 14% 7% 15% 4% 15% 15%
Health care 15% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 11% 18% 12% 19% 13%
Social security 14% 6% 5% 16% 34% 14% 22% 5% 12% 16% 21% 11% 7%
The budget deficit 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 3% 12% 12% 3% 8% 7% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Taxes 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Medicare 3% 0% 1% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Abortion 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (952) (102) (268) (396) (186) (727) (131) (94) (464) (488) (833) (312) (307)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 28% 26% 32% 27% 28% 27% 31% 28% 31% 30% 23% 23% 33% 29%
Immigration 6% 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 9% 7% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5%
The environment 5% 8% 0% 3% 10% 2% 2% 7% 6% 1% 8% 7% 3% 7%
Terrorism 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Gay rights 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6%
Education 11% 9% 3% 15% 18% 16% 2% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Health care 15% 19% 12% 13% 19% 17% 11% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 14% 18%
Social security 14% 15% 10% 15% 13% 13% 15% 17% 11% 15% 15% 18% 13% 1%
The budget deficit 8% 4% 19% 6% 1% 6% 16% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Taxes 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Medicare 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Abortion 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (952) (357) (233) (323) (247) (313) (348) (147) (175) (341) (289) (341) (384) (72)
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67. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 11% 0% 20% 11% 0% 9% 9% 56% 12% 10% 22% 6% 22%
Immigration 14% 39% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 31% 0% 20% 0%
The environment 2% 0% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 9% 0% 0%
Terrorism 2% 3% 0% 0% 100% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 12%
Gay rights 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0%
Health care 27% 50% 22% 0% 0% 30% 16% 0% 19% 37% 0% 32% 50%
Social security 31% 0% 33% 80% 0% 25% 56% 44% 53% 3% 24% 35% 15%
The budget deficit 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The war in Afghanistan 3% 0% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Taxes 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 6% 14% 0% 0%
Medicare 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Abortion 6% 0% 14% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 11% 0% 28% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (25) (8) (13) (5) (1) (18) (5) (2) (11) (14) (8) (12) (5)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 11% 7% 31% 7% 6% 9% 23% 0% 11% 6% 91% 10% 11% —
Immigration 14% 36% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 65% 0% 0% 22% 0% —
The environment 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% —
Terrorism 2% 0% 5% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 9% 1% 4% —
Gay rights 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% —
Education 2% 0% 16% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 3% 0% —
Health care 27% 32% 0% 18% 0% 31% 38% 51% 0% 26% 0% 23% 35% —
Social security 31% 13% 0% 58% 94% 9% 40% 31% 16% 45% 0% 24% 40% —
The budget deficit 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% —
The war in Afghanistan 3% 0% 0% 12% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 10%
Taxes 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Medicare 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Abortion 6% 0% 48% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 9% 0%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%

(Unweighted N) (25) (9) (5) (7) () (15) (4) (7) (4) (9) (5) (14) (8) ()
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68. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 47% 49% 52% 48% 35% 37% 83% 63% 42% 52% 42% 48% 54%
John Boehner 18% 19% 18% 14% 26% 18% 22% 13% 18% 19% 17% 20% 18%
Mitch McConnell 17% 22% 16% 13% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18% 16% 16% 20% 16%
Harry Reid 21% 19% 21% 20% 27% 17% 38% 27% 25% 18% 18% 21% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 27% 26% 26% 30% 27% 24% 48% 24% 30% 25% 22% 28% 36%
Joe Biden 38% 38% 38% 41% 34% 32% 69% 40% 36% 41% 33% 41% 44%
Hillary Clinton 48% 44% 54% 52% 37% 41% 78% 55% 42% 54% 44% 47% 58%
Totals (991) (107) (284) (412) (188) (753) (138) (100) (482) (509) (351) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 47% 85% 4% 41% 81% 58% 18% 55% 45% 43% 48% 48% 47% 45%
John Boehner 18% 14% 38% 12% 8% 16% 31% 20% 20% 18% 16% 21% 17% 18%
Mitch McConnell 17% 13% 32% 14% 8% 13% 31% 20% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 10%
Harry Reid 21% 43% 5% 14% 44% 27% 6% 31% 21% 18% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Nancy Pelosi 27% 55% 4% 19% 61% 29% 7% 39% 27% 23% 24% 28% 27% 35%
Joe Biden 38% 2% 4% 33% 2% 49% 12% 50% 41% 34% 34% 35% 42% 39%
Hillary Clinton 48% 84% 9% 41% 84% 57% 19% 64% 43% 45% 44% 47% 50% 53%
Totals (991) (376) (238) (332) (259) (325) (356) (154) (181) (356) (300) (360) (395) (74)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 14-16, 2013 You
69. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 45% 39% 38% 48% 60% 54% 14% 27% 52% 39% 50% 44% 38%
John Boehner 51% 36% 47% 63% 56% 52% 48% 46% 64% 39% 45% 54% 58%
Mitch McConnell 44% 27% 41% 54% 53% 46% 39% 35% 56% 33% 37% 47% 52%
Harry Reid 44% 32% 38% 53% 53% 50% 23% 32% 55% 33% 39% 50% 45%
Nancy Pelosi 49% 33% 44% 55% 65% 54% 21% 45% 56% 42% 45% 54% 48%
Joe Biden 43% 29% 37% 50% 58% 49% 14% 37% 53% 33% 45% 42% 41%
Hillary Clinton 40% 32% 31% 43% 58% 47% 10% 32% 48% 32% 42% 43% 32%
Totals (991) (107) (284) (412) (188) (753) (138) (100) (482) (509) (351) (323) (317)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 45% 11% 88% 53% 15% 35% 7% 35% 48% 50% 44% 40% 50% 49%
John Boehner 51% 58% 39% 58% 66% 53% 47% 48% 59% 51% 46% 41% 55% 61%
Mitch McConnell 44% 51% 34% 50% 54% 49% 40% 41% 51% 44% 40% 34% 50% 56%
Harry Reid 44% 19% 5% 53% 20% 40% 71% 31% 55% 45% 43% 36% 47% 53%
Nancy Pelosi 49% 21% 85% 57% 19% 47% 78% 36% 56% 50% 49% 42% 52% 54%
Joe Biden 43% 15% 87% 48% 11% 33% 76% 31% 45% 47% 43% 39% 45% 46%
Hillary Clinton 40% 10% 81% 47% 7% 32% 73% 28% 44% 43% 41% 34% 43% 41%
Totals (991) (376) (238) (332) (259) (325) (356) (154) (181) (356) (300) (360) (395) (74)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 14-16, 2013 You
70. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly approve 15% 9% 15% 18% 16% 11% 32% 18% 17% 12% 15% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 26% 34% 30% 26% 11% 25% 34% 26% 21% 31% 17% 31% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 23% 15% 11% 15% 15% 16% 19% 14% 18% 21% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 24% 29% 43% 55% 43% 7% 29% 44% 29% 40% 36% 31%
Not sure 7% 9% 11% 2% 3% 6% 11% 8% 4% 10% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (110) (289) (412) (188) (758) (140) (101) (485) (514) (354) (327) (318)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 15% 33% 3% 8% 33% 16% 3% 15% 10% 18% 13% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 26% 43% 5% 28% 43% 35% 10% 31% 31% 23% 23% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 12% 15% 15% 18% 16% 17% 10% 13% 24% 13% 21% 20%
Strongly disapprove 37% 5% 80% 43% 6% 26% 69% 26% 39% 42% 34% 36% 35% 40%
Not sure 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 2% 11% 9% 3% 6% 10% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (380) (239) (333) (259) (329) (356) (159) (182) (358) (300) (363) (397) (75)

75



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14-16, 2013 You
71. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
The economy 36% 33% 39% 37% 30% 31% 59% 39% 34% 38% 34% 34% 41%
Immigration 33% 31% 32% 38% 28% 30% 51% 30% 34% 32% 30% 29% 44%
The environment 37% 43% 35% 39% 31% 31% 60% 47% 34% 40% 33% 37% 44%
Terrorism 43% 35% 49% 45% 38% 39% 64% 43% 44% 42% 44% 37% 48%
Gay rights 38% 39% 41% 40% 30% 36% 54% 35% 37% 39% 31% 41% 48%
Education 40% 40% 40% 41% 37% 35% 71% 32% 35% 44% 38% 39% 45%
Health care 40% 48% 40% 40% 29% 33% 68% 48% 38% 41% 31% 43% 50%
Social security 33% 39% 28% 35% 30% 26% 65% 36% 32% 34% 30% 35% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 37% 35% 38% 39% 37% 33% 59% 38% 38% 37% 33% 37% 45%
The budget deficit 33% 34% 35% 35% 27% 28% 61% 37% 32% 35% 30% 35% 37%
Taxes 31% 35% 31% 31% 26% 28% 46% 35% 32% 30% 24% 36% 38%
Medicare 35% 38% 37% 35% 27% 29% 61% 40% 34% 36% 32% 36% 38%
Abortion 33% 34% 34% 35% 28% 30% 54% 31% 33% 33% 31% 35% 36%
Totals (989) (105) (284) (412) (188) (751) (137) (101) (480) (509) (352) (321) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Und